

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2141

Page 11, line 9, after the overstruck period insert:

"2."

Page 11, line 9, remove the overstrike over "~~The superintendent of~~"

Page 11, line 10, remove the overstrike over "~~public instruction is responsible for the cost of~~"

Page 11, line 10, remove the overstrike over "~~one~~"

Page 11, remove the overstrike over line 11

Page 11, line 12, overstrike "2." and insert immediately thereafter "3."

Page 12, line 6, after the overstruck period insert:

"2."

Page 12, line 6, remove the overstrike over "~~The~~"

Page 12, line 8, after "assessment" insert "superintendent of public instruction"

Page 12, line 8, remove the overstrike over "~~is responsible for the cost of one summative-~~
~~assessment~~"

Page 12, line 9, remove the overstrike over "~~per student.~~"

Page 12, line 10, overstrike "2." and insert immediately thereafter "3."

Page 12, line 12, overstrike "3." and insert immediately thereafter "4."

Renumber accordingly